

## **RONALD "RONNIE" DUNNING**

Ronald "Ronnie" Dunning, 56 of Bowling Green died at 9:45 a.m., Friday, December 3, 2010 at the Hospice Center of Southern Kentucky.

The Warren County native worked in maintenance at Old Kentucky Leathers and was a heavy equipment operator at DeWeese Construction. He was a member of the Lehman Avenue Church of Christ. The son of the late Melvin Dunning and Dorothy Thomas Dunning who survives and is preceded in death by his father in law Jewel Rasdall.

Funeral service will be at 11:00 a.m., Monday, December 6, 2010 at Hardy and Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Bethel Cemetery. Visitation will be 2:00-8:00 p.m. Sunday and 9:00-11:00 a.m. Monday at the funeral home.

Inlieu of flowers donations may take form of contributions to Hardy & Son Funeral Home, 3098 Louisville Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101

Survivors include his wife, Beverly Dunning of Smiths Grove; two daughters, Rhonda Dunning Kington and Megan Dunning Porter and her husband Thomas all of Bowling Green; two sons, Ronald J. Dunning and his wife Stephanie of Lewisburg and Kurt Dunning and his wife Stacy of Bowling Green; seven grandchildren, Amber Dunning, Savannah Dunning, Christian Clark, Travis Clark, Cody Dunning, MacKenzie Catile, Eden Hughes; one great grandchild, Jeremiah Dunning; two sisters, Judy Dunning Reyna and her husband Rick and Debbie Boss all of Bowling Green; three brothers, Ray Dunning and his wife Janice; Tom Dunning; and Kelvin Dunning and his wife Tammy all of Bowling Green; Several nieces and nephews

Send Condolences